11/15/2019 505776774

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5823593

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JACK GUARNIERI SERVICE CO., INC.	11/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S&B ENTERTAINMENT INC.	
Street Address:	1535 NORTH BROADWAY	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8251370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4105072837

Email: matt@welkerlawfirm.com Correspondent Name: MATTHEW T WELKER, ESQ.

Address Line 1: PO 199

Address Line 4: CLEAR SPRING, MARYLAND 21722

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S&B-DISCO ROUND ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW T. WELKER, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEWTWELKER/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=8251370 Disco Round Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 051023 FRAME: 0704 505776774

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jack Guarnieri Service Co., Inc., through Jack Guarnieri, President/CEO, whose mailing address is 1645 Oak Street, Lakewood, NJ 08701, hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the current owner and Assignee of record for the following inventions by virtue of an Assignment recorded on 02/15/2012 at Reel/Frame 027706/0934:

A. "GAME MACHINE" for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/11/2010 and received Application Number 12/944354 and was issued as US Patent 8251370 on 08/28/2012,

Whereas, the Entity named S&B Entertainment Inc. through Brian Keith Riggles, President, here referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 1535 North Broadway, St. Louis, MO 63102 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title, and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the Unites States and each and every foreign country to the United States.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Unites States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 051023 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 11/15/2019